Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks & SurveyMonkey
Streetscaping Elements

Q1 Do you live in Brookeville?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
96.88% 31
3.13% 1
TOTAL 32
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Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks &
Streetscaping Elements

SurveyMonkey

Q2 In just a few words or a phrase, what do you like best about
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Brookeville?

Answered: 31  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES

The surrounding environment/nature

| like the greenscape/landscape and the look of the homes
How everyone is friendly and neighborly.

the small town nature and neighborly feel

| like Brookeville as a small community that is relatively isolated by geography and
infrastructure yet close to everything at the same time. Bracket by woods, we are raising our
kids in an environment very similar to the way | grew up in the 60s and 70s. That is a hard
thing to find in this century.

Beautiful historical town

Small, historic and picturesque

historic flavor

good neighbors, history, old houses, trees
Distinct community

| love that it is incredibly unique and lush but tucked away so it's a hidden secret (yet still so
close to amenities!)

The historic aspect, the natural surroundings, the people

Quiet

| love the small town feel and friendliness of the people.

The nature, history and quietness of the town

It is truly a town where we know all of our neighbors

The residents all care about each other and the town is a peaceful, relaxing place to live.
its charming, picturesque streetscapes, its well preserved historic character

History

So many people who care so much about the Town.

sense of community, unique and quirky town, preserving history

The people of Brookeville. The props National history of Brookeville. The homes and the very
natural surroundings.

The character of the homes and the people.

Nice quaint central location (and eventually quiet).
Historic Character, Walkability, Safe Place to Live
Beautiful town with unique homes and properties.
It is a nice community to live in

Quiet, secluded, private, calm

Charming historic town with potential
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DATE
5/11/2021 9:58 PM

5/11/2021 8:17 PM
5/10/2021 10:27 AM
5/5/2021 8:22 PM
5/5/2021 3:00 PM

5/5/2021 7:50 AM
5/4/2021 8:06 PM
5/4/2021 7:57 PM
5/4/2021 5:51 PM
5/4/2021 5:22 PM
5/4/2021 3:52 PM

5/4/2021 3:47 PM
5/4/2021 3:10 PM
5/4/2021 2:38 PM
5/4/2021 12:32 PM
5/4/2021 11:31 AM
5/4/2021 11:22 AM
5/4/2021 10:52 AM
5/4/2021 10:40 AM
4/27/2021 5:59 PM
4/27/2021 11:45 AM
4/25/2021 2:24 PM

4/24/2021 9:22 PM
4/24/2021 4:43 PM
4/24/2021 12:35 PM
4/24/2021 10:43 AM
4/23/2021 4:15 PM
4/22/2021 11:49 PM
4/22/2021 6:17 PM
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Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks &
Streetscaping Elements

The quiet neighborhood feel with little to no outside people and traffic deal with.

it's quiet

2/2

SurveyMonkey

4/22/2021 6:01 PM
4/22/2021 4:44 PM



Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks &
Streetscaping Elements

SurveyMonkey

Q3 In just a few words or a phrase describe the most distinguishing
characteristic of Brookeville's streetscape (built and natural elements of the

# RESPONSES DATE

1 The Academy, streetlights 5/11/2021 9:58 PM

2 We love the look of the town with regards to design of the streets and homes. 5/10/2021 10:27 AM

3 historic homes 5/5/2021 8:22 PM

4 We are surrounded by woods and streams on three sides. | love the charm and character of 5/5/2021 3:00 PM
the brickwork side walks. The roadways themselves are wholely unremarkable. What old
fashioned lamp posts survive, are a nice anachronistic element.

5 Dramatic and challenging topography, eclectic styles and varied dates of construction 5/4/2021 8:06 PM

6 Current streetscape? Not much. 5/4/2021 7:57 PM

7 Inaccessible one side of Town to the other, difficult to traverse as many uneven surfaces and 5/4/2021 5:22 PM
no sidewalks/safe connection to the walking path along Georgia Ave.

8 Brick patterned sidewalks, houses built right close to the roads, historic-looking homes and 5/4/2021 3:52 PM
communal buildings.

9 They need some work, but have a lot of promise. 5/4/2021 3:47 PM

10 Historic looking - lots of variety 5/4/2021 3:10 PM

11 It's almost walkable but actually quite dangerous. 5/4/2021 2:38 PM

12 The historic homes, front porches and tree lined streets. 5/4/2021 11:22 AM

13 lined with charming buildings, lots of gardens, brick sidewalks 5/4/2021 10:52 AM

14 market street 5/4/2021 10:40 AM

15 The Brookeville Academy 4/27/2021 5:59 PM

16 rustic 4/27/2021 11:45 AM

17 Rustic look of the gravel roads. 4/25/2021 2:24 PM

18 Beautiful mature nature and architecture. 4/24/2021 9:22 PM

19 Tons of potential, after the bypass goes in. 4/24/2021 4:43 PM

20 Historic Character and small town feel/look. Academy, Madison House, and Valley house are 4/24/2021 12:35 PM
anchors that hold down our historic character

21 Scenic, peaceful appearance. 4/24/2021 10:43 AM

22 There really is not a distinguishing characteristic of Brookeville. Maybe the Brookeville 4/23/2021 4:15 PM
Academy

23 historic, unique, every home is different, every property has its own character 4/22/2021 11:49 PM

24 dangerous, with some nice homes and some delapitated 4/22/2021 6:17 PM

25 The brick sidewalks are great. The gravel roads are a nightmare to drive on, an eye sore to 4/22/2021 6:01 PM
look at and financial drain all year round and need an upgrade

26 simplicity 4/22/2021 4:44 PM

designed street corridor)?

Answered: 26  Skipped: 6
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Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks & SurveyMonkey
Streetscaping Elements

Q4 How do you use the streetscape in Brookeville?

Answered: 31  Skipped: 1
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Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks &

Streetscaping Elements

SurveyMonkey

DAILY AT LEAST ONCE A AT LEAST ONCE A RARELY NEVER TOTAL
WEEK MONTH

| drive through Brookeville to run errands. 74.19% 22.58% 3.23% 0.00% 0.00%
23 7 1 0 0 31

| drive through Brookeville to get to other 70.00% 16.67% 3.33% 3.33% 6.67%
destinations. 21 5 1 1 2 30

| use it to drive to work 60.00% 20.00% 0.00% 6.67%  13.33%
18 6 0 2 4 30

I walk or jog in Brookeville for exercise or 56.67% 33.33% 3.33% 6.67% 0.00%
enjoyment. 17 10 1 2 0 30

| park a vehicle on or along a street in 34.48% 3.45% 3.45% 31.03%  27.59%
Brookeville. 10 1 1 9 8 29

| visit friends or family who live in 27.59% 34.48% 17.24% 17.24% 3.45%
Brookeville. 8 10 5 5 1 29

| use it to ride a bicycle or walk to work 24.14% 3.45% 17.24% 10.34%  44.83%

7 1 5 3 13 29
| ride a bicycle in Brookeville for exercise 17.24% 20.69% 10.34% 24.14%  27.59%
or enjoyment. 5 6 3 7 8 29
| visit historical sites in Brookeville. 13.79% 13.79% 10.34% 58.62% 3.45%

4 4 3 17 1 29
| attend events in Brookeville. 3.45% 0.00% 44.83% 48.28% 3.45%

1 0 13 14 1 29
| attend church or religious services in 0.00% 6.90% 6.90% 20.69%  65.52%
Brookeville. 0 2 2 6 19 29
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Walk my dogs. 4/24/2021 9:22 PM
2 It would be nice to be able to pull out of my driveway safely, maybe lower speed limit, speed 4/22/2021 11:49 PM

bumps along west side of Market street
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Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks & SurveyMonkey
Streetscaping Elements

Q5 If the streetscape is changed to increase pedestrian or bicycle safety
or to slow traffic, how would you treat each of the following historic
elements?

Answered: 31  Skipped: 1

Brick sidewalks

Old roal
alignments a..

Street light

Street sign

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Preserve as is
. If replaced, use modern materials and design so that it looks similar to the original
If replaced, use modern materials and design so that it looks different from the origin:
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Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks & SurveyMonkey
Streetscaping Elements

PRESERVE IF REPLACED, USE MODERN IF REPLACED, USE MODERN TOTAL
AS IS MATERIALS AND DESIGN SO THAT MATERIALS AND DESIGN SO THAT IT
IT LOOKS SIMILAR TO THE LOOKS DIFFERENT FROM THE
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
Brick sidewalks 37.93% 62.07% 0.00%
11 18 0 29
Old road alignments 8.00% 64.00% 28.00%
and street remnants 2 16 7 25
within public right-of-
way
Street lights 23.08% 76.92% 0.00%
6 20 0 26
Street signs 24.00% 68.00% 8.00%
6 17 2 25
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 | completely understand the need for a modernization for safety and use purposes but the town 5/10/2021 10:27 AM

has charm from its history that makes it ones of the greatest places to live. If modernization
needs to happen to allow for ease of walking/biking etc. then keeping the design would be

ideal.
2 Please fix north street. the potholes are ridiculous 5/5/2021 7:50 AM
3 | don't have a strong opinion about alignments or signs. 5/4/2021 2:38 PM
4 Pop 4/25/2021 2:24 PM
5 Please narrow the roads to slow traffic and improve the existing gravel road with whatever will 4/24/2021 9:22 PM
last the longest.
6 It won't let me choose If replaced, use modern materials similar to the original. That is what | 4/24/2021 12:35 PM
choose for each.
7 Reduce or change the amount of street signage. 4/24/2021 10:43 AM
8 Preserve all historic elements 4/22/2021 11:49 PM
9 roads need to be reworked at market/high intersection to be safer 4/22/2021 6:17 PM
10 Street lights and sighns 4/22/2021 6:01 PM
11 I'd love to see a sidewalk all the way to Olney 4/22/2021 4:44 PM
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Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks &
Streetscaping Elements

SurveyMonkey

Q6 What is the biggest challenge facing the town in preserving the
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Answered: 29  Skipped: 3

RESPONSES
Funding

Unknown. My guess is getting a consensus that changes are ok as long as they maintain the
historical look, regardless if they use non-modern or modern materials.

maintaining the roads at a reasonable cost

| am not aware of any particular challenge. | do want to see the basic character of the town
preserved and not lose the fact we are surrounded by trees. It would probably help improve the
look of Brookeville is | could manage to plan a trees or shrubs in our yard that did not die
immediately. :)

Budget and resistance to change

Money, unity of design

We need to preserve (and make new) paths and sidewalks to make the town very walk-able.
Improve the gravel roads

Differing opinions about what ought to be done.

Balancing modern needs and the historical aspect

Finding the money.

I'm honestly not sure. For me, walking safety is most important. (even more than historical
preservation)

speeding traffic on the East Market street. Mostly traveling out of town onto Brighton Dam
road, as they make the turn, cars immediately accelerate at a dangerously high rate of speed.
Even when traffic comes from Brighton Dam road they are going way too fast into the town of
Brookeville.

reducing traffic flow

Getting buy-in from residents to accept using more modern, safer, better performing, and more
durable materials.

resurfacing roads and replacing curbs and sidewalks with historically appropriate materials
Funds

While Brookeville's history, embodied in its homes and landscape, is indispensable and unique,
the Town feature most important to me is the ability for neighbors to continue to get to know
each other in person. The biggest challenge to this is our inability to walk around Town easily
and safely.

money - safety issues for the brick sidewalks

An appreciation and commitment to preserving Brookeville historic features and infrastructure
consistent and respectful of those history.

Cost and historic requirements. The town needs to be upgraded and should use modern
materials to do so. This can be accomplished while also maintaining the historic character in
town.

Would love a continuous SAFE sidewalk connecting Historic Brookeville to Brookeville and
then Brookeville to Olney. Having to cross back and forth by the academy and then the
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DATE
5/11/2021 9:58 PM

5/11/2021 8:17 PM

5/5/2021 8:22 PM
5/5/2021 3:00 PM

5/4/2021 8:06 PM
5/4/2021 7:57 PM
5/4/2021 5:51 PM
5/4/2021 5:22 PM
5/4/2021 3:52 PM
5/4/2021 3:47 PM
5/4/2021 3:10 PM
5/4/2021 2:38 PM

5/4/2021 12:32 PM

5/4/2021 11:31 AM
5/4/2021 11:22 AM

5/4/2021 10:52 AM
5/4/2021 10:40 AM
4/27/2021 5:59 PM

4/27/2021 11:45 AM
4/25/2021 2:24 PM

4/24/2021 9:22 PM

4/24/2021 4:43 PM
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Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks &
Streetscaping Elements

graveyard can be harrowing, depending on the day,...

Funding, Safety

Improving the appearance and safety and blending with historical features.
Public opinion

Maintenance

Town needs some form of HOA to maintain properties and homes while preserving historic
look. improvement is needed too, but should consider regulations to uphold investment.

It's not a matter of preserving the features important to me. The bypass should increase the
quiet quaint nature of our little town | love. The roads (north south water and main) have been
an issue since we moved in and need addressed. Improving the surfaces of the roads will
make living and playing here better for all the residents.

intrusive neighbors who want to control what other people do on their own property

2/2

SurveyMonkey

4/24/2021 12:35 PM
4/24/2021 10:43 AM
4/23/2021 4:15 PM
4/22/2021 11:49 PM
4/22/2021 6:17 PM

4/22/2021 6:01 PM

4/22/2021 4:44 PM



Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks & SurveyMonkey

Streetscaping Elements

Q7 Which features of the streetscape would you like to change? Rank
each feature starting with "1" as the highest priority, or select "N/A" if not
applicable.

Answered: 31  Skipped: 1
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Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks & SurveyMonkey
Streetscaping Elements

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Create 46.43%  25.00% 7.14% 7.14%  10.71% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
more sidewalks for 13 7 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
safe pedestrian
circulation

throughout Town.

Narrow travel lanes 14.81% 29.63% 25.93%  14.81% 3.70% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.70% 3.70% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
and use space to 4 8 7 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
create new

sidewalks, widen

sidewalks, or add

trees and plantings.

Bury utility wires to 7.14% 7.14% 0.00%  17.86% 3.57% 10.71%  14.29% 7.14%  10.71% 3.57% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00%
reduce 2 2 0 5 1 3 4 2 3 1 2 0 0
visual impact.

Insert traffic calming 14.81% 7.41% 7.41% 7.41% 3.70% 0.00% 3.70% 11.11% 7.41% 11.11% 7.41% 3.70% 0.00%
measures to 4 2 2 2 1 0 1 3 2 3 2 1 0
slow vehicular

operating speeds.

Fix drainage issues. 13.79% 6.90% 0.00% 6.90% 6.90%  10.34% 6.90% 3.45% 3.45% 3.45% 10.34%  10.34% 6.90%

4 2 0 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 3 3 2
Add more 0.00% 7.41% 7.41% 3.70% 7.41% 14.81% 7.41% 7.41% 7.41% 0.00% 3.70% 3.70% 7.41%
crosswalks. 0 2 2 1 2 4 2 2 2 0 1 1 2
Provide more 3.57% 0.00% 3.57% 14.29%  17.86% 3.57% 7.14% 7.14%  10.71% 3.57% 0.00% 7.14% 7.14%
informal public green 1 0 1 4 5 1 2 2 3 1 0 2 2
spaces (open
spaces for gathering,
benches, gardens,
playgrounds, etc.).
Narrow travel lanes 3.70% 3.70%  14.81% 3.70% 7.41% 3.70% 7.41% 3.70% 7.41% 3.70% 3.70% 0.00% 7.41%
and add on-road 1 1 4 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 2
bicycle facilities.
Provide more 3.57% 0.00%  10.71% 0.00%  10.71%  21.43% 3.57% 3.57% 0.00% 10.71%  10.71% 0.00%  10.71%
opportunities for 1 0 3 0 3 6 1 1 0 3 3 0 3
natural surface trails
in wooded areas
around Town.
Add stop signs at 3.57% 7.14% 7.14% 3.57% 10.71% 3.57% 7.14% 0.00% 7.14% 0.00% 3.57% 10.71% 0.00%
the intersection of 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 0 2 0 1 3 0
High Street, Water
Street, and Market
Street.
Add more street 0.00% 0.00% 3.70% 7.41%  14.81% 3.70% 7.41% 22.22% 11.11% 11.11% 0.00% 3.70% 0.00%
trees. 0 0 1 2 4 1 2 6 3 3 0 1 0
Add more street 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 0.00% 0.00% 7.41% 11.11% 3.70% 3.70% 7.41% 0.00% 3.70% 0.00%
lights. 0 0 3 0 0 2 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Improve sight 0.00% 0.00% 3.70% 7.41% 0.00% 3.70% 7.41% 7.41% 3.70% 11.11% 11.11% 3.70%  14.81%
distance for drivers 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 3 3 1 4
and pedestrians at
intersections
and curved
roadways where
visibility is limited.
Add a mini 0.00%  10.34% 0.00% 6.90% 3.45% 0.00% 3.45% 6.90% 3.45%  10.34% 3.45% 6.90%  10.34%
roundabout at the 0 3 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 3 1 2 3
intersection of High
Street, Water Street,
and Market Street.
Supplement 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  14.29%  10.71% 7.14%  10.71% 3.57% 7.14% 17.86% 0.00%
entrance signs with 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 2 3 1 2 5 0

attractive
gateway landscapes.
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Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks &
Streetscaping Elements

SurveyMonkey

Q8 What is the biggest challenge facing the Town when it comes to the
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Answered: 28  Skipped: 4

RESPONSES

Creating the space for new sidewalks
Timing

actually getting things done by consensus

I am worried about people wanting to go too far with changes. | am particularly concerned
about people suggesting more speed bumps or worse, traffic cameras. The ones we have are
already annoying enough. I'd prefer to see them gone. | have not noticed the traffic camera
stopping speeding. One a Saturday night it is like a disco in our living room with the speed
camera flashing so often. Hopefully the bypass with redirect the speeders. | don't want a
bypass and more speed bumps. | want a bypass and no speed bumps. Making the junction of
High, Market and Water Streets a three way stop should help slow down what traffic remains.

Fit the potholes on north street. It's no longer the 1700's. Use an appropriate material to handle
today’s vehicles and levels of traffic.

Budget and resistance to change
unsure

cost and consensus

Cost

Varied opinions

Lack of funds.

It is very challenging to cross the street in the morning or to walk without going into the
cemetery.

$

Getting residents to buy into changing the structure of the town and replacing historic materials
with better modern materials.

lack of funding to repair/replace curbstones, sidewalks, road surfaces with historically
appropriate designs and materials

Funds

Financing changes to the streetscape

money

Budgeting

Funding.

Space (width of road) to add safe sidewalks and bike safe lanes,...
Funding

Selecting the best contractor for this project. Cost will be an issue, but quality is paramount.
Do anticipate for cost overruns. Applaud the Commissioners for addressing this necessary
infrastructure project along with the resurfacing street projects in the Town.

money

1/2

DATE
5/11/2021 9:58 PM

5/11/2021 8:17 PM
5/5/2021 8:22 PM
5/5/2021 3:00 PM

5/5/2021 7:50 AM

5/4/2021 8:06 PM
5/4/2021 7:57 PM
5/4/2021 5:22 PM
5/4/2021 3:52 PM
5/4/2021 3:47 PM
5/4/2021 3:10 PM
5/4/2021 2:38 PM

5/4/2021 11:31 AM
5/4/2021 11:22 AM

5/4/2021 10:52 AM

5/4/2021 10:40 AM
4/27/2021 5:59 PM
4/27/2021 11:45 AM
4/25/2021 2:24 PM
4/24/2021 9:22 PM
4/24/2021 4:43 PM
4/24/2021 12:35 PM
4/24/2021 10:43 AM

4/23/2021 4:15 PM
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Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks &
Streetscaping Elements

West side of Market Street is not considered when decisions are made. Curve in road causes
constant collisions and damage. Vibrations cause damage to homes directly on the street. No
street lights, no sidewalk.

people not taking care of their properties and have no regard for the effect it has on the entire
neighborhood, property values and appearance of streets and entire town!!

The residents who are challenging the efforts of the current commissioners to improve our
town.

reaching group consensus

2/2

SurveyMonkey

4/22/2021 11:49 PM

4/22/2021 6:17 PM
4/22/2021 6:01 PM

4/22/2021 4:44 PM



Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks &
Streetscaping Elements

SurveyMonkey

Q9 What improvement would make you more likely to use the streetscape
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area for walking?

Answered: 30  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES
Wider/longer sidewalks that are well lit.

The sidewalks need to be extended and on both sides of the road. Additionally they need to be
widened. | feel uncomfortable walking with my children on these sidewalks considering how
fast people travel on the roads.

paved roads and sidewalks

Well an improvement in my weight and energy level would be most likely to do that. After that,
continuous sidewalks on High Street are number one. But if the city is going to take a slice of
my lawn for a side walk, that should be a city maintenance area when it comes to snow
removal.

| walk around town everyday with no problems.
Extend sidewalks narrow roads to make room for them
sidewalks, separation from road

More walkways away from the street. Continuous sidewalks on all of the main roads (High &
Market Sts.).

sidewalks

Safe sidewalks!!

Better sidewalks that go throughout town
Slower Traffic.

| don't walk into the North Street direction because there aren't paths that connect. I'd love to
be able to do a loop on sidewalks or other defined walking areas.

More accessibility to community sidewalks for freely and safely walking through the town.
reduced traffic flow and speed

Better sidewalks and trails to connect to Longwood and Gold Mine Rd.

more sidewalks

sidewalks

Narrowing the road would automatically slow traffic and allow more space for walking, making
walking by the road much more pleasant.

more sidewalks on High St and West Market St
Safe walking surfaces and safe sidewalks.
Walkability.

Expanded continuous safe sidewalks.

Sidewalk on High St

Contiguous and safe sidewalks. Safely walk at least beyond the cemetery and Silo Falls.
Sidewalk on Market Street is unsafe when wet or damp.

Sidewalks that are pedestrian-friendly. The brick sidewalks in the 200 block of Market St get
slippery when damp
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DATE
5/11/2021 9:58 PM

5/11/2021 8:17 PM

5/5/2021 8:22 PM
5/5/2021 3:00 PM

5/5/2021 7:50 AM
5/4/2021 8:06 PM
5/4/2021 7:57 PM
5/4/2021 5:51 PM

5/4/2021 5:22 PM
5/4/2021 3:52 PM
5/4/2021 3:47 PM
5/4/2021 3:10 PM
5/4/2021 2:38 PM

5/4/2021 12:32 PM
5/4/2021 11:31 AM
5/4/2021 11:22 AM
5/4/2021 10:52 AM
5/4/2021 10:40 AM
4/27/2021 5:59 PM

4/27/2021 11:45 AM
4/25/2021 2:24 PM
4/24/2021 9:22 PM
4/24/2021 4:43 PM
4/24/2021 12:35 PM
4/24/2021 10:43 AM

4/23/2021 4:15 PM



27

28
29
30

Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks &

Streetscaping Elements

Continue sidewalk from 301-307 market through to 311, add crosswalk in front of academy,
continue sidewalk in front of church to past cemetery, crosswalk to join to path in front of silo

falls.
safer, more sidewalks , more connections
Hard surfaced roads and additional sidewalks.

sidewalks

2/2

SurveyMonkey

4/22/2021 11:49 PM

4/22/2021 6:17 PM
4/22/2021 6:01 PM
4/22/2021 4:44 PM



Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks &
Streetscaping Elements

SurveyMonkey

Q10 What improvement would make you more likely to use the streets for

© 0o N o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27

bicycling?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES
Bicycle lanes.

They would need to repaved and traffic would have to be reduced significantly. There's also
quite a bit of blind spots that would need to be addressed.

A bike lane

It seems an unlikely proposition at best. | just don't see taking up biking. But my kids might is
there were continuous sidewalks.

| cycle thousands of miles annually, but it's no longer safe to ride in and out of Brookeville due
to regional traffic patterns. Even with the bypass completed, | will seldom choose to cycle
around Brookeville.

Slow traffic with narrower streets and on street parking

n/a

Better to build bike paths around town - away from the streets.
won't use

Traffic calming

A bike lane on Market Street and Georgia in town.

N/A

| don't bike! Others have mentioned that there isn't enough space for safe biking.
reduced traffic flow and speed

Bike lanes and less traffic.

N/A

Bike Lanes

Probably narrowing the streets. Also, if there were a safe way to bicycle up to the Brookeville
Beer Farm (which would mean having some safe passage for bikes or pedestrians just north of
the Bypass), | would bike through Town more.

NA

Narrower streets.
designated bike lanes,...
Pave the gravel roads.

If you calm traffic, it will make it better for bicycling. | do not see a need for a bike lane on the
road

none
stop lights and safer crossing and more sidewalks
A new smooth surface.

bike lanes

1/1

DATE
5/11/2021 9:58 PM

5/11/2021 8:17 PM

5/5/2021 8:22 PM
5/5/2021 3:00 PM

5/5/2021 7:50 AM

5/4/2021 8:06 PM
5/4/2021 7:57 PM
5/4/2021 5:51 PM
5/4/2021 5:22 PM
5/4/2021 3:52 PM
5/4/2021 3:47 PM
5/4/2021 3:10 PM
5/4/2021 2:38 PM
5/4/2021 11:31 AM
5/4/2021 11:22 AM
5/4/2021 10:52 AM
5/4/2021 10:40 AM
4/27/2021 5:59 PM

4/25/2021 2:24 PM
4/24/2021 9:22 PM
4/24/2021 4:43 PM
4/24/2021 12:35 PM
4/23/2021 4:15 PM

4/22/2021 11:49 PM
4/22/2021 6:17 PM
4/22/2021 6:01 PM
4/22/2021 4:44 PM



Brookeville Questionnaire: Transportation, Pedestrian Networks & SurveyMonkey
Streetscaping Elements

Q11 Please provide additional comments and suggestions below. To
provide comments or add photos on an interactive map of the town, please
click this link.

Answered: 11  Skipped: 21

RESPONSES DATE

The historical looking street lights are not evenly distributed throughout the town. It would be a 5/11/2021 9:58 PM
nice addition to areas that currently lack them.

Fix north street 5/5/2021 7:50 AM

On street parking provides a traditional village feel, while creating traffic calming and 5/4/2021 8:06 PM
convenience. | highly recommend using this feature

None 5/4/2021 7:57 PM

The area in front of the cemetery is particularly concerning for me. Walking on the graves is 5/4/2021 2:38 PM
not appropriate, but it is currently the only safe alternative. I've seen parents with strollers get
stuck walking in the street, and that is concerning as well.

None. 5/4/2021 11:22 AM

Burying wires would improve the appearance of the town almost as much as replacing terrible 5/4/2021 10:52 AM
curbs and road surfaces.

If we're focused on improvement, we should think about the infrastructure needs versus the 5/4/2021 10:40 AM
aesthetic. For example, while town green spaces would be great, drainage issues are the most

pressing. We should focus on making the town structurally sound first. If that is closely

followed by aesthetic improvements, great. If there is a choice to be made, we should lean on

the basic infrastructure needs first.

| would love to bring back the Post Office, or have a coffee shop, small market, or ice cream 4/27/2021 5:59 PM
shop move in. | know that this would affect some people negatively (because of the parking

and noise, etc.), but | think it would be an overall win for the town to have more gathering

spaces that are worth going to on foot.

10 create a regulatory committee that creates and maintains community standards. then hold 4/22/2021 6:17 PM
people accountable for standards of community.

11 N/A 4/22/2021 6:01 PM

1/1
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